FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-06-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

1.26.01

101605764

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of F Submission Type		Conveyance '	Type	<u>5</u> —	
New		✓ Assignmen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	reement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of I	Change of Name	
	or rame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document Reel #	rame #	(F)	U.S. Government or Use ONLY by U.S. Governmental Departmental File	ent Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	11 904-	Mark if addit	ional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Elbert E. Eng	le			Month Day Y 01/24/01	
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date	
Name (line 1)				Month Day Y	
Name (line 2)				19/77/	
Receiving Party			Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) XYZ Control	Inc.			If document to be record is an assignment and th	
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 40 Samantha	Lane			of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document fron	
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Steele	0	Alabama		35987	
Domestic Representa	city tive Name a	ind Address	nter for the first Receiving	Zip Code Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
***	$\overline{}$	FOR OFFICE USE O	NI V		
001 GTON11 00000087 0977150	4)	TOR OFFICE USE U	/IVE 1		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PATENT231

FORM	PTO-1619E
Expires 06	5/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	205-458-5445
Name Christopher A. Holland	
Address (line 1) BURR & FORMAN LLP	
Address (line 2) Post Office Box 830719	
Address (line 3) Birmingham, Alabama 35283-0719	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	me property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 01/26/01
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the	
Deposit Account Number: #	500376
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	✓ No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre	ect and anv
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account	-
indicated herein.	
Christopher A. Holland, Reg. No. 46,316	January 26, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

REEL: 011483 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

Serge Applying Assembly

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Elbert E. Engle, of 39 Samantha Lane, Steele, 35987 in the County of St. Clair, and State of Alabama, hereby sell and assign to XYZ Control Inc., a Corporation of Alabama, its successors and assigns, the invention entitled Serge Applying Assembly of which I am an inventor and the application for United States Patent thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said design or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, said all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Acknowledged, sworn to and subscribed before me this 34 day of JANUARY 2001, 2001.

My commission expires (SEAL)

0811155.01

RECORDED: 01/26/2001 REEL: 011483 FRAME: 0331